Village of Bradley Board Meeting

Bradley Municipal Building 147 S. Michigan Avenue Bradley, IL 60915 Monday, April 22, 2024 at 6:30 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Calling the Roll & Declaration of Quorum
- 4. Approve Agenda
- 5. Presentation of Minutes
 - a. Regular Meeting Monday, April 8, 2024
 - b. Committee of the Whole-Tuesday, April 16, 2024
- 6. Presentation of Communication
 - a. Alexis McCullough Gold Star Eagle Scout Project
- 7. Public Communication
- 8. Mayoral Communication
 - a. Head of Household prepaid Gift Card rebate March 1st July 31st
 - b. Groundbreaking of the Bradley Sports Complex
- 9. Presentation of Bills and Accounts
- 10. Report of Standing Committee
 - - i. R-04-24-05 A Resolution Accepting Bids for the Bradley Turn Storm Sewer Project
 - ii. R-04-24-06 A Resolution Accepting Bids for Larry Power Road Sanitary Sewer Extension
 - - i. R-04-24-07 A Resolution Accepting Bids for Construction Improvements of Glenn's and Quail Park
 - ii. R-04-24-08 A Resolution Authorizing the Purchase of Playground Shelters for Lil's and Glenn Park for the Village of Bradley, Kankakee County, Illinois
 - - i. None
 - - i. O-04-24-01 An Ordinance Repealing Ordinance Number O-3-16-1 and Chapter 2 (Administration), Article iii (Officers and Employees), Division 1 (generally), Section 2-126 (Anti-Nepotism Policy) of the Village of Bradley Code of Ordinances (Tabled from 4/8/24)
 - ii. O-04-24-05 An Ordinance Amending the Personnel Handbook for the Village of Bradley, Kankakee County, Illinois
 - iii. O-04-24-03 An Ordinance Amending The Budget For All Corporate Purposes Of The Village Of Bradley, Kankakee County, Illinois, For The Fiscal Year Commencing On The First Day Of May, 2023, And Ending On The Thirtieth Day Of April, 2024
 - iv. O-04-24-04 An Ordinance Adopting The Budget For All Corporate Purposes Of The Village Of Bradley, Kankakee County, Illinois In Lieu Of The Appropriation Ordinance For The Fiscal Year Commencing On The First Day Of May, 2024 And Ending On The Thirtieth Day Of April, 2025
 - v. O-04-24-06 An Ordinance Authorizing the Establishment of a Tax Increment Financing "Interested Parties Registry" and Adopting Registration Rules for such Registry for the Village of Bradley 315 Destination Tax Increment Financing District in the Village of Bradley, Kankakee County, Illinois
 - - i. None

Village of Bradley Board Meeting

Bradley Municipal Building 147 S. Michigan Avenue Bradley, IL 60915 Monday, April 22, 2024 at 6:30 p.m.

- - i. R-04-24-09 A Resolution Approving a Proposal for Master Planning Services (Proposed Indoor Waterpark)
 - ii. R-04-24-10 A Resolution Authorizing and Directing a Feasibility Study and Authorizing Reimbursement of Eligible Cost Concerning the Redevelopment of Certain Property in the Village of Bradley, Kankakee County, Illinois
 - iii. O-04-24-07 An Ordinance Granting a Special Use Permit for Certain Property within the Village of Bradley, Kankakee County, Illinois (385 E. North St. Bradley, Il 60915)
- 11. Unfinished Business
- 12. New Business
 - a. Executive Session to consider the appointment, employment, compensation, Discipline, performance or Dismissal of specific Employee(s) and Collective Bargaining. The consideration to purchase, lease or acquire specific Real Estate property or for the probable or imminent and pending litigation.
- 13. Adjournment

Posted on April 19, 2024